

Fairlands Valley Spartans - Privacy Policy

Fairlands Valley Spartans commitment to Privacy

- Introduction
- The information we collect about you
- The information provided to us
- How we use your information
- Our legal bases for processing your information
- Finding out what information Fairlands Valley Spartans holds about you
- Changes to our Privacy Policy
- Contacting Fairlands Valley Spartans (FVS) about this Privacy Policy

Introduction

The website is maintained by Fairlands Valley Spartans (FVS). For the purposes of data protection legislation, FVS is the data controller.

Fairlands Valley Spartans is the owner of www.fvspartans.org.uk and we are committed to protecting your privacy and processing your personal data in accordance with the Data Protection Act (DPA) 1998 up to 24 May 2018 and the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) on and from 25 May 2018 (Data Protection Legislation). This policy explains how the information we collect about you is used and kept securely. It also explains your privacy choices when using our website as well as your right to access your information under Data Protection Legislation.

The information we collect about you

We may collect the following information about you through our website:

- Your name, email address, postal address, telephone number, date of birth, emergency contact details, medical conditions and any other information you voluntarily provide to us via our website and online forms.
- Details of any coaching qualifications that you may hold with EA and their expiry dates.

How we use your information

We may use your personal information for a number of purposes, including:

- To deal with your requests and enquiries.
- To contact you for reasons related to your enquiry.
- To keep you updated with Club news and events.
- To register first claim members as an athlete with England Athletics
- To publish race results for the races we organise

We will share only what is needed for those purposes. We do not sell your data or pass to third parties. If we would like to share your information for any other purpose, we will ask for your consent.

Service and membership messages

If you are currently receiving service messages or member communications from FVS and no longer wish to do so, please let us know by contacting us at comments@fvspartans.org.uk

Finding out what information FVS holds about you Under the Data Protection Legislation, you can ask to see any personal information that we hold about you. Such requests are called subject access requests.

If you would like to make a subject access request, please contact the FVS's Data Protection Officer, Andy Prior via comments@fvspartans.org.uk

Data retention

We will retain your Athletics Data for such time as you are an athlete registered with us and will then delete your information 18 months after your last active involvement in the Club.

Contacting Fairlands Valley Spartans about this Privacy Policy

If you have any questions or comments about this Privacy Policy, please email us: comments@fvspartans.org.uk

Updated 5th December 2019